

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7348/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 7050/2010

SARPANCH GRAM PANCHAYAT TIRODA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIN.OF ENVIORNMENT & FORESTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr.Sriram Krishna, Adv.
Ms.Swati Kamat, Adv.
For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr.Saket Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By the impugned order, the High Court while allowing the writ
petition filed by the petitioners against the order of the National
Environment Appellate Authority, which had dismissed the
application of the petitioners as barred by time, remitted the case

2

to the Environment Appellate Authority, which as on date, is not
functional. Even the National Green Tribunal constituted under the
National Green Tribunal Act, 2010 is non-functional.

Issue notice to respondent No.1 only, returnable in seven
days. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Since in a connected matter, we are being assisted by
Ms.Indira Jaising, learned Additional Solicitor General, a copy of

the special leave petition be made available to her as well.

List the case on 11.04.2011.

Shri Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel, who has appeared on caveat on behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 6, states that till the next date, his clients will maintain the status quo at the site as it is obtaining today.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master