

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7348/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2011 in WP No. 7050/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SARPANCH GRAM PANCHAYAT TIRODA & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
MIN.OF ENVIORNMENT & FORESTS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

Amicus Curiae: Ms. Indira Jaising, A.S.G.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Ragavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Mr. Swapnil Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.  
For Mitter & Mitter Co.,A.O.R.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel  
appearing for respondent no.5 requests that this case  
may be taken up on 25.4.2011. Learned counsel for the  
petitioners and the learned Additional Solicitor  
General say that they do not have any objection.

In view of the above, hearing of this  
petition is adjourned to 25.4.2011.

The undertaking given on behalf of the  
contesting respondents on 4.4.2011 shall continue to  
operate till the next date of hearing.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master