

the parties.

In view of the statement made by the learned Additional Solicitor General, this petition is disposed of with liberty to the petitioners to file appropriate petition/appeal before the NGT within a period of seven days along with an application for appropriate interim relief. The NGT may, after hearing the parties, pass appropriate order as early as possible but within fifteen days of the filing of the application. Till then, interim order passed by this Court on 25th April, 2011 shall remain operative.

The contesting respondent shall also be free to file appropriate application before the NGT.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master